
General $33,514

Capital Outlay ($102,675)

Special Education $71,734

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.262

Owner Occupied $5.061

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.475

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.000

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,549,716

$198,723

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,748,439Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $181,715,323

Owner Occupied $29,139,097

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $16,544,138

Total $227,398,558

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

12.7

13.3%

44.5

$45,645Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 340.094

9-12 140.797

355.621

157.103

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 490.008 522.484

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 521

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 9

District Dropout Rate 2.6%

% Special Needs Students* 18.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.8%

24

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 1,190

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 512

Educational Funds $11,708

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 4.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 513.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

15

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.7

19.9

17.9

20.5

20.1
94

2019-2020 Profile of Bennett County School District 03-1

Home County: Bennett

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 9.117 9.760

403 1st Ave, Martin, SD  57551

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $19,918,103

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,979

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $1,749,756

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,818,635

PK Instruction $29,334

Adult Instruction $0

$635,658

$29,514

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $148,359

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $948,784

County $41,969

State $2,633,672

Federal $1,350,236

Total $4,974,661

$109

$0

$0

$22,704

$354,910

$0

$198,723

$179,395

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$22,813 $733,028 $0

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$344,244

$731,835

$184,187

$6,758

$6,469

$0

$102,924

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,680

$151,328

$66,841

$5,790

$75,567

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$144,752

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$227,997 $0 $0 $0

$0 $267,689 $0 $0

$741,063 $37,599 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,531,508

$45,074

$0

$240,368

$551,072

$146,992

$0

$213,181

$114,822

$65,845

$0

$0

$0

$90,411

$689,541

$13,580

$0

$46,247

$158,178

$36,538

$0

$58,385

$21,387

$16,582

$0

$0

$0

$10,544

$148,010

$0

$0

$201,365

$77,139

$41,708

$1,818,220

$304,865

$9,335

$83,476

$0

$0

$0

$34,133

$229,365

$195

$0

$10,980

$12,286

$2,760

$2,515

$89,689

$49,627

$166,259

$0

$0

$0

$15,951

$619

$0

$0

$3,080

$0

$0

$196,710

$15,432

$97,731

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$97,109

$0

$10,755

$0

$0

$0

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bennett County School District 03-1

Other Enterprise

$3,709,858

$293,112 $260,592

$5,232,412 $562,113 $964,699 $0Total Expenditures

$3,999,274 $1,050,982 $2,718,252 $579,626 $313,572 $107,864


