DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Bennett County School District 03-1

403 1st Ave, Martin, SD 57551 Home County: Bennett Area in Square Miles: 1,190

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	521			
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	512			
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	513.00			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	9			
Home School ADM	4.00			
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	94			
% Special Needs Students*	18.0%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**				
District Dropout Rate	2.6%			
District Attendance Rate	93.8%			
Student to Staff Ratio	11.5			
Number of Graduates	24			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Certified Instructional Staff

Classroom Staff

American College Test (ACT) *

English	17.9
Math	19.9
Reading	21.7
Science	20.5
Composite Score	20.1
Number Tested	15

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

\$45,645

12.7

44.5

1.0

13.3%

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,979

Enrollment Data				
	age Daily tendance	Average Daily Membersip		
РК	9.117	9.760		
KG-8	340.094	355.621		
9-12	140.797	157.103		
Total	490.008	522.484		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$11,708

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$2,549,716
Special Education	\$198,723
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$2,748,439

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$181,715,323
Owner Occupied	\$29,139,097
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$16,544,138
Total	\$227,398,558

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$33,514
Capital Outlay	(\$102,675)
Special Education	\$71,734
Impact Aid	\$19,918,103

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.262			
Owner Occupied	\$5.061			
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.475			
Special Education	\$1.616			
Capital Outlay	\$0.000			
Bond Redemption	\$0.000			
* District has an opt out of GF				
levy.				

Bennett County School District 03-1

Revenue by Fund			Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$948,784	\$109	\$354,910	\$0	Impact Aid	\$3,709,858	
County	\$41,969	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$2,633,672	\$0	\$198,723	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$1,749,756
Federal	\$1,350,236	\$22,704	\$179,395	\$0	Food Service	\$293,112	\$260,592
Total	\$4,974,661	\$22,813	\$733,028	\$0	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

•	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$2,818,635	\$144,752	\$635,658	\$0
PK Instruction	\$29,334	\$0	\$29,514	\$0 \$0
Adult Instruction	\$29,554 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$0 \$0
Student/Staff Services	\$344,244	\$6,469	\$151,328	\$0 \$0
			-	
Administration Services	\$731,835	\$0	\$66,841	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$227,997	\$0	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$267,689	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$741,063	\$37,599	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$184,187	\$102,924	\$5,790	\$0
Other Support Services	\$6,758	\$0	\$75,567	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$148,359	\$2,680	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,232,412	\$562,113	\$964,699	\$0

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Expenditure by Fund

	1 V V C					
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,531,508	\$689,541	\$148,010	\$229,365	\$619	\$0
PK Instruction	\$45,074	\$13,580	\$0	\$195	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$240,368	\$46,247	\$201,365	\$10,980	\$3,080	\$0
Administration Services	\$551,072	\$158,178	\$77,139	\$12,286	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$146,992	\$36,538	\$41,708	\$2,760	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,818,220	\$2,515	\$196,710	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$213,181	\$58,385	\$304,865	\$89,689	\$15,432	\$97,109
Transportation Services	\$114,822	\$21,387	\$9,335	\$49,627	\$97,731	\$0
Other Support Services	\$65,845	\$16,582	\$83,476	\$166,259	\$0	\$10,755
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$90,411	\$10,544	\$34,133	\$15,951	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,999,274	\$1,050,982	\$2,718,252	\$579,626	\$313,572	\$107,864

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.